Proposed Outline Plan

Calgary Planning Commission is the Approving Authority for the Outline Plan. Attachment for Council’s reference only.
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FIGURE 1.0

Outline Plan & Land Use Redesignation
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Outline Plan Boundary
Land Use Boundary
Regional Pathway
Multi-Use Pathway

1.2m Mono Sidewalk
1.5m Mono Sidewalk
1.4m Separate Sidewalk
2.5m Separate Sidewalk
NEF Contours

Hydrant shown thus

Sanitary Sewer shown thus

Storm Sewer shown thus
Water Lines shown thus

Potential Access Locations

Potential Access Location
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Development Permit process

Outline Plan Statistics

Total Area Outlined

[ s-spw (MR)

Road

17.45 hat

18.17 hat

2.90 hat

8.16 hat

6.38 hat

9.62 hat

Land Use Statistics

-G to|-C

S-SPR to I-C

I-G to C-COR3
S-SPR to C-COR3
-G to I-B

I-G to S-SPR

Total Area of Redesignation

21.01 hat
0.96 hat
4.13 hat
5.68 hat
3.40 hat
6.39 hat

62.68 hat (154.88 act)

(43.12 act)
(44.87 act)
(7.16 act)
(20.15 act)
(15.75 act) (10.1%)

(23.83 act) (15.4%)

(51.93 act)
(2.37 act)
(10.20 act)
(14.04 act)
(8.40 act)
(15.79 act)

RonMmor

DEVELOPERS INC

41.57 hat (102.73 ac#)
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51.0m ARTERIAL - 6 LANE
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43.0m ARTERIAL - 4 LANE w/ SLOTTED DUAL LEFT TURN
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36.0m ARTERIAL - 4 LANE

(Country Hills Boulevard) (36 Street NE) (36 Street NE)
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22.0m INDUSTRIAL
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(Connect to existing 120 Avenue NE)
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19.0m INDUSTRIAL

19.0m MODIFIED INDUSTRIAL
(113 AYngue NE)
4

18.0m INDUSTRIAL

(Connect to existing 116 Avenue NE)
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FIGURE 2.0 | BISHOP (STONEGATE)
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Existing Land Use
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