## **Proposed Outline Plan**

Calgary Planning Commission is the Approving Authority for the Outline Plan. Attachment for Council's reference only.



## CPC2020-1429 Attachment 6

ed	40.48 hat	(154.88 ac±)	
a	02.00 HUI	(154.00 UC±)	
	17.45 ha±	(43.12 ac±)	
	18.17 ha±	(44.87 ac±)	
	2.90 ha±	(7.16 ac±)	
	8.16 ha±	(20.15 ac±)	
	6.38 ha±	(15.75 ac±)	(10.1%)
	9.62 ha±	(23.83 ac±)	(15.4%)

21.01 ha±	(51.93 ac±)
0.96 ha±	(2.37 ac±)
4.13 ha±	(10.20 ac±)
5.68 ha±	(14.04 ac±)
3.40 ha±	(8.40 ac±)
6.39 ha±	(15.79 ac±)
41.57 ha±	(102.73 ac±)

Dec 2020 116500364



CPC2020-1429 Attachment 6 ISC:UNRESTRICTED

## CPC2020-1429 Attachment 6